

## Notice and Agenda of Santa Clara, Texas Planning & Zoning - <u>Workshop</u>

Wednesday, September 4, 2024, at 6:30 PM City Hall, 1653 North Santa Clara Rd, Santa Clara, TX

## A. DISCUSSION ONLY

Items listed under this heading are for discussion purposes ONLY. No formal action will be taken at this workshop on the items discussed under this heading.

- Impact fees
- **B. ADJOURNMENT**



I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this Notice and Agenda of the Santa Clara City Council Meeting was posted on the door to City Hall, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and on the City's internet website on the following date and time indicated, and remained so posted continuously for 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Posted: on: 08-27-2024 at 10:00 AM

By Donna L. White, City Secretary

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Santa Clara will provide reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. Braille is not available. To better serve you, requests should be received 48 hours prior to the meetings. Please contact Donna White, City Secretary, at 830-914-4443 or email santaclaratx@yahoo.com.